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Attachments: 2008 Regular Council Meeting and Agenda Deadline Schedule

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Attached for Council approval is the Wasilla City Council
Regular Meeting and Agenda Deadline Schedule for 2008.

Pursuant to WMC 2.04.060, regular meetings of the City Council shall be held on the
second and fourth Mondays of each month beginning at 7 p.m., unless otherwise
designated by the Council. No regular meeting shall be held on any holiday recognized
by the City or on the fourth Monday of December.

In 2008 only one holiday falls on what would normally be a regularly scheduled City
Council meeting, May 26, Memorial Day; this day is not shown on the attached list.

The November 10 City Council meeting is also omitted from the schedule since the
Alaska Municipal League (AML) Conference is scheduled for November 10 through 14
in Ketchikan. Many Council Members attend AML which makes quorum requirements
difficult and in the past the City Council has opted to not hold a meeting during a week
that the AML Conference is scheduled.

ACTION: Approval of the 2008 City Council Regular Meeting and Agenda Deadline
Schedule as presented.
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2008 CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE AND
AGENDA PACKET DEADLINE SCHEDULE

Agenda items are due to the City Clerk no later than the Agenda Setting Meeting.

Agenda Setting Meeting ; Regular
10 a.m.inthe Wasilla City Council
Council Conference Room Meeting Date
Wednesday, January 2 January 14, 2008
Wednesday, January 16 January 28, 2008
Wednesday, January 30 February 11, 2008
*Tuesday, February 12 February 25, 2008
Wednesday, February 27 March 10, 2008
Wednesday, March 12 March 24, 2008
Wednesday, April 2 April 14, 2008
Wednesday, April 16 April 28, 2008
Wednesday, April 30 May 12, 2008
Wednesday, May 28 June 9, 2008
Wednesday, June 11 June 23, 2008
*Tuesday, July 1 July 14, 2008
Wednesday, July 16 July 28, 2008
Wednesday, July 30 August 11, 2008
Wednesday, August 13 August 25, 2008
*Tuesday, August 26 September 8, 2008
Wednesday, September 10 September 22, 2008
*Tuesday, September 30 October 13, 2008
Wednesday, October 15 October 27, 2008
Wednesday, November 5 November 24, 2008
*Monday, November 24 December 8, 2008

*Adjusted deadline due to holiday, election or advertisement schedule.
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